

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2001

The State Of Mah'traAPPELLANT
V/S
Dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 718 OF 2004

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Smt. Chhindhibai Ganpat Thakur DeceasedRESPONDENT
Through Her Lrs 1) Smt. Bhimabai Barkya
Masane And Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2004

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Hari Kacher Waskar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 719 OF 2004

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Smt.dharmabai Balkrishna Gondhali Is Deleted..RESPONDENT
As Expired. Rsp Nos. 2 To 5 Lrs Of Rsp No.1

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 721 OF 2004

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Hari Kachar Waskar And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. A. R. Patil Addl GP for State/Appellant.

Mr. Sachin S. Punde a/w Deepa S. Punde for Respondent.

Senior counsel G. S. Hegde a/w D.S.K. Legal for Respondent
(CIDCO).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 18/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)